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Leg l Sec.t ion 
·GOB/LB 

:Oea1"' Sir: 

V1otoria Building , 
7 O'Oonn.or st •• 

Ottawa, Ontario ; 

:~nu ry 15th , 1942 . 

.Referrina to the last are r aph 

ot your letter of the 18th ultim.o ,. your i n1 tis.l s 

HJB,;mID, 1th referen.oe to- Banque Co:emiere1 l 

de Ba.let on ve; I have to advia you that th$ 

Custodian does not desire you to take up 11th 

th.e Banq\\e Oommerciale de .le t the question ot :re­

ijredit1ng t .he tunds in question. 

I thank you for your oo ... operation 

1n this natter. 

Y . .... ·, . ours vru ... y ; 

( G • G • Be¢ke·t.t) 
.or Assistant D puty Custodian. 

M, J 1t Bray, Eaq. ,. . 
gane.ger., Safekeeping Securities Dept.r , 
The Royal Bank of Canad.a, 
MONTREAL, ~ue • 



-. if oreign Exchange Control Board 
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I Ottawq, January 8, 1942 • 
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Your Reference 
11977 

Legal Section 
GGB/MG 

The Custodian's Office, 
Department of the Secretary of State, 
Victoria Bldg., 7 O'Connor Street, 
Ottawa , Ont. 

Dear Sirs, Attention Mr. G.G. Beckett 

We are in receipt of your letter of January 5 
asking as to the Board's position concerning transfers from 
accounts in Canada of Swiss banks. 

The Board's Instructions to Authorized Dealers 
in this connection are as follows: 

1 . No withdrawals may be permitted from Canadian 
dollar accounts in Canada of residents of Switzerland without 
reference to the Board with the following exceptions: 

(a) Withdrawals for payment to accounts in Canada 
of residents of the same country; 

(b) Withdrawals from personal accounts of crews of 
British and neutral-operated vessels; 

(c) Withdrawals for payment to residents of Canada 
unless the Authorized Dealer has reason to suspect that the 
transaction is a device to conceal the ownership of the fund 

s. 
2. No withdrawals may be permitted from foreign cu 
rency accounts in Canada of residents of Switzerland withou~­
reference to the Board with the following exceptions: 

(a) Withdrawals for credits to accounts in Canada in 
the same foreign currency of residents of the same country; 

(b) Withdrawals for the purpose of selling any for . 
currency other than that of a country of the sterling are e~gn 
an Author ized Dealer provided the proceeds in Canadian dot

1
to 

~ are to be credited to an account in Canada of the same non ars 
) \ resident or another resident of the same country. -

j\\ · (The Board would not, however, ordinarily raise any object· 
(' \ to a payment of Uni ted Stat es dollars being made fr om a 8., ~on 
•'_.J \ '\ ( Niss 
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The Custodian's Office - 2 - January 8, 1942. 

account direct to a Canadian resident). 

While in accordance with paragraph 1 above 
Canadian dollars may generally be transferred from Swiss 
accounts to Can·adian residents, there are a number of cases 
under the Foreign Exchange Control Order and Regulations 
where a resident is not permitted to accept Canadian dollars 
from a non-resident who is not a resident of the sterling 
area. These cases, in which payment must be obtained in United 
States dollars (or in a foreign currency freely convertible 
into United States dollars) are as follows: 

1. Payments for exports from Canada to countries out-
side Newfoundland and the sterling area. 

2. Payments for the purchase of foreign securi ti,es 
by non-residents from Canadian residents. 

3. Payments for services rendered by residents of 
Canada for non-residents with certain exceptions contained in 
Section 27 of the Order and Regulation 33. 

4. Payment of all or part of any debt owing to a resi-
dent by a non- resident in United States dollars. 

5. Payment of a legacy or distributive share of an 
estate or trust created by or arising on the death of a non­
resident other than a resident of the sterling area or paid or 
payable by an executor, administrator or trustee who is a non­
resident other than a resident of the sterling area. 

In any case where a resident is required to obtain 
payment in United States dollars from a resident of Switzerland, 
the Board has no obj~ction to such payment being made from a 
United States dollar account maintained in Canada by a Swiss 
resident. 

We believe that the payments to which you refer 
from the account of the Banque Commerciale de Bale, Geneva, to 
Mr. Ernes t L. Maag, delegate of the International Red Cross, 
were for the purpose of providing various comforts for German 
prisoners of war in Canada. The German Government requires 
similar payments by the International Red Cross for looking 
after British and Canadian prisoners of war in Germany to be 
made in United States dollars and the Department of External 
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Affairs therefore insisted that the International Red 
Cross in Canada obtain United States dollars for similar 
expenditures here. In accordance with this arrangement 
the transfer of $8,965 Canadian to Mr. Maag was not per: 
mitted but we do not believe that there was ever any 
question of not permitting the transfer of $21,000 U.S. 
which was quite in accordance with the arrangements made . 

Yours very truly, 

Secretary 



-. 
MEMORAtluUM li'OR MR . MATHIEU 

Re:- 1rnes t L. ]1aag 

You will r ecall that recently 

you per mitted t he Royal Bank of' Canada to transfer 

$21,000.00 U. S . and ~8,965.00 Canadian from the 

account of Banque Commerciale de Bale, Geneva, to 

:r. 2rnest L. Maa g , a delegate of t he Inter national 

Red Cross i n Canada. 

Mr. Bray of' t he Royal Ba nk of 

Canada then t elephoned you that he had be en advised 

by the Foreign ~xchange Co1.1.trol Board that the payments 

to M:r. Maag should have been ma de by remittance f rom 

the Banque Gommercia l e de Bale, Geneva. 

As the Bank had already made the 

transfer to Mr . Maag they have now written ask ing 

whether you wish them to tak e up t he question with the 

Banque Commerciale de nale, of recrediting these f unds 

to t he account of that Ba nk . 

The Royal Bank , in their letter of 

t he 31st ultimo, state t hat t h ey woul d have to look t o 

the Banque Commerciale de Ba l e , Geneva, for r emittance 

of funds to recredit their account . 

May I have yo ur instructions as to 

what r epl y s hould be ma de to the Royal Bank. 

~( -4, 
t ;;;ieckett. 
;Y 
. I y 

I Cf 
\a-
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Legal Section 
GGB/ 

Dear S1r :-

Victoria Building . 
7 0 1 connor Street , 
Ottawa,. Ontario ', 
;anuary 6th, 1942. 

I ha~e your l ett er of 

the 31st ultimo , your fi l e HJB/MHD , with r eference to 

funds paid to r . ~aag . 

The probl em raised i n the 

last paragraph of your letter of the 18th of December 

last. is now receiving attention and a fur t her 

communication will be f orwarded to you i n due course . 

Yours t r ul y ; ·· 

(G. G. Beckett) 
For Ass istant Deputy Custodi an. 

H. J~ Bray 1 Esq., 
anager , 

Safekeeping Securit i es Department , 
The Royal Bank of Canada,. 
Montreal ; uebea. 



-• 
PLEASE AD DRESS 

AL L COM MUN ICATI ONS 
TO THE MANAGER 

Q[h£ 1Rlll? al ~ ank of illunarra 
INCORPORATED /869 

CABL E ADDREss" ROYALBANK" 

,.,€.8. TO F't 

~· .~£-

December 31, 1941. 

0 HJB: Ml:ill 
·· ·· ····· ···-·· ·· ·· ··· · 

Custodian of Enemy Property, 
Victoria Building, 
7 O'Connor Street, 
ottawa, Ontario. 

Dear Sirs FILE 11977 

T e have your letter of the 30th December and wish to 

advise that the funds were paid to Mr.Maag and we presume 

diS f OS9Q of by him. 

We might add that the source of the funds was not 

disclosed to Mr . Maag and we would have to look t o the Banque 

Cormnercia le de Bale, Geneva, for remittance of funds to re­

credit their account. 

Yours truly, 

' J 
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Legal Section 
OOB/MG 

Dear Sir: 

Victoria Build1ng 1 
7 O •Oonnor St.* Otta,;~n •Ont., 
January Gth, 1942 

This office has had some eorreepondenoe 

with the Royal Bank of Oanada t·ith reference to the trans .... 

fer ot 21,000 u,.s. and $8 ,965 Canadian funds froa1 the 

a0eount of the Banque Oomm roiale de Bale, G neva, to Mr . 

Ernest L, Maa II delegate or tho Internatio.n.al ed Cross 

1n Canada . 

Fallo ing the approval of the pasrm.ents by 

tb1e of'f1oe, the Royal Bank of Canada informed ua that they had 

reeai ved advioe from you to the effect that -the payments to 

Mr ~ Maag whould nave be.en made by remittance from. the Banque 

Comm.e:reiale de Bale, Geneva• .SWi tzerland,, in U. S , funds , and 

that under no oi:rownstanoee should th: funds be ithd.rawn 

from. the1r accounts in Oanada. 

As this offioe r oeives from time to time 

similar requests, would you be good enough accordingly to 

advise me as to your position 1ith reference to suob requests 

i~dtoating particularly out of hat aocol.UltS in Canatlian 

banks such pay.ments may be ma.de if ap_proved by you. 

An eari, reply in this connection 111 be 

greatly appreciated~ 

You.rs truly,. 

{G.G ,Beokett) 

For Assistant Deputy Custodian 

. The Secretary ,. 
Foreign Exohange ·Control Board , 
OTTAWA, On tar 1o • 
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Victoria Build ns. 
'l o •oonnol" st~, 

Otta ,. Ontario • 

L gal Seetton 
OGB/LB 

Decemb r 30th, l l. 

! b' -ve your l•tte:r ot the 18th 

instant , your. til BJBtMHD, 1th refe:renee to 

the Banque Oon11"16re1 le de 1 , G nev , and 

Mr . Ernest .L. ! ag . 

Ao l to understan that yo have not 

.P rm! tted an7 w1 tbdr · ral · · out or the items o,t 

hioh you h ~e tran forred to Mt· . llaeg, del gt 

of the International Red Oro s i n Canada? 

~n rlr reply in this oonn ot1on 

will be appreoiated . 

Yours truly, 

(0 , o. Beck tt) 
For asista.nt Dap~t uuatodi an . 

B., J .. Bray t Esqlj , 
nager, 

Sa.tek:a ping Sf.!euritiea Dep rtment 11 
The Royal Bank of Canada, 
iJONTREAL, Q.u 'bee " 



PLEASE A DDRESS 
ALL COM MUNICATIONS 

TO THE MANAGER 

CABLE ADDRESs"ROYALBANK" 

,-,£:.~ TO f:"i 
~~ I.. 

0 HJB: MHD ~ 

Custodian of Enemy 
Victoria Building, 
7 O'Connor Street, 
ottawa, Ontario. 

Dear Sir: 

<Irhe l~xrl?a:l lank xrf C!Tattnxta 
INCORPORATED 1869 

December 18th 1941. 

Property, 

YOUR FILE 11977 
!!)MINISTRATION AHM/G 

\ 

We have your lett er in res ponse to ours of the 9th instant covering the 

transfer of funds from the file of Banque Commerciale de Bale, Geneva, 

Switzerland. 

We are holding the funds, which are at present in the account, subject 

to your control. Upon check~ng over the accounts, we find that the sum of 

$8, 96.5 .00 Canadian was in their account prior to January 27th 1941. Out of · 

the u.s.Funds balance transferred approximately $10,000 cons isted of dividends 

which was at credit of the said Bank's account prior to January 27th 1941. 

l e would a ppre ciate your advis ing if you wish us to take up the question 

of recrediting the funds with the said Bank. 

Yours truly, 

• Bray, Manager 
Securities Dept. 



• 
Viotor1a Building, 

7 o•connor St,• 

1197'1 
Lege.1 Seotion 

OOB/LB 

Otta ta, Ontario1 

D cembet 16th. 19 l •. 

D a.r Sir: -

I have your letter of the 9th 

instant; Yi>\.ir 1le HJI~/DS, iith turther reference 

to instructions re0eived. by you fro~ the B uqu 

Conun.eroial. · de B.ale, Geneva, to pay certain su s to 

!rneist L. ?a s.,: the d legate of the Inte~national 

Bet Cr¢ss 1n C&n da. 

I note that th previOlls tr nater of 

· 21,000 u.s. funds and e,9~5 Oanadiart tunds b ve 

already been oonsw:mnated. 

The balane of these aaoounts 

inoluding tu.nds recently traosferred to you from 

Dom1n1ok Ocrporation of Qanada an10unting to Canadian 

10.27 and U .s. $1 , 375,. on inst:ruo.tione ot t.h B nque 

Comm.erei le de Bale, Geneva, should be blo4ked nd 

held subject to the control ot the C\l ·todi n, until 

this matter has. been satisfactor!lt adjusted . 

Yours tl"Ulf • 

(G. o. Beokett) 
For Asaiatant Deputy Oust0d1a.n . 

R. J. Bray, E$q,.., 
n: ger , 

Safekeepil'.lg S ouritles DepaJ'ttent , 
The Royal Bank of Canada~ 
Uont~eal, ~ueb:ee . 



• Qlh£ iltt}2ctl 1ia1tk of ffianai'ra 
P LEAS E A DDR ESS 

A LL COMM U NICAT IONS 
TO TH E MANAGER 

CABLE ADDR ESS .. ROYALBANK" 

I N CO R PORAT E D 18 69 

Custodi an of Enemy Property , 
Vi ctoria Bldg . , 7 O' Connor St . , 
ottawa , Ont. 

Dear Sir : File 1197 7. 

December 9th ,1941. 

ith reference to your letter of December 6th , and to 

conVBrsa tion of yes terday ' s date, we have now been advised by the Foreign 

Exchange Cont rol Board that the yments to I.tr .Ernest ~. rt.aag s hould have 

been made by re rn:i. t tance from t he Banque Commerciale de Bale, Geneva , 

Switzerland in U.S .Funds , and t ha t under no cir cumstances should t he f unds 

be wi thdrawn from t heir accounts in Canada . This is in l i ne with inst r uctions 

which the Foreign Excha nge Control Board wrote .ir .N'aag i n their letter during 

the month of February l as t , and VTe have advis ed the Banque Cormnerciale de 

Bale, Geneva by cable. 

Mr .Maag mentioned t hat he mi ght t ake up the ques tion of the dela . 
Y J.n the 

nt with t he Depart ment of External Affairs and we pointed out to~~ 
payme iw.rn tha t 

the error was n~de by t he Banque Co~nerciale de 

funds out of blocked accounts on our books . 
paY 
$

21
,ooo .u .S.Funds and $8 , 965.00 Canadi an Funds 

Yours truly, 

Bale,Geneva i ns tructing us to 

The previous transf~rs of 

had already been cons 
ununated . 

Dept. 
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Dear Sil" , -

Victoria Bldg. , 7 o•connor Stl'eet , 

Ottawa,. Deoember 6th,. 194t. 

Replying to your letter ot November 29tn , 

relative to a cable you reoeived from the Banqu Oom­

meroia1 de Bal , Geneva , Bwitzerlend ; transferring tb 

th delegate of the International Red Gross Geneva the 

sum ot Canadian 3& , 662 . debiting ordinary account 

19 ,080. speeia.1 income account , I wish to s t ate that the 

information oonte.i ned in thee.able quoted in your l etter 

is not quite clear as to .hat this transaction is , and 

whether part is to be debited to an ordinary account and part 

to a special income aooount o 

. r . Jamieson of your Bank recently applied 

for permisaic:m to transfer the sum of $21,000 . u.s . f unds 

and 6 , 965 Canadian fwids at debit af their relative 

aooounts o .Pu.rthertnore a f'urther application has been 

re9.ei ved by telephone from another source to tJ."ansfer a 

similar 'balanoe from Barclays Banko Will you pl ease check 

1th [r . lamieson and give an explanation regarding these 

transfers • as :i.t would appear to be irx-egul ar in view of 

the size of the amounts within such a short time . 

On receipt of' further a.dvioe from you the 

matter· will be reconsidered . 

Yours very truly , 

The Manager , 
(A . R. Ma.thieu) 

Assistant Deputy Oustodian . 
The Royal !3ank ot Oanada , 
Montreal;. :P .• Q, . 



Qi£ ltl1t~a:l '.f§ank of Qlanarra 
INCORPORATED \869 

~nZ?'t:?at{ No:ii_ember-2. 
OF 

C 

Custodi an of Enemy Propert y , 
Otta m, Ontario. 

Dear Sirs: 
I • • • • • • • • • • • • 

HI.E 

Vie have received t he following ca 51.e-1 

instructions from Banque Commerciale de Bale, 

Geneva, Switzerland: 

ttBy order and for account 
I nternational Q.QIOI11ittee Red 
Cross Gen~va ho l d disposal 
their dele gate Er nest L M~ 
726 Notre Dame St., est, 
Canadian t 38,662. debi t i ng 
ordinary account 019 ,080. 
special i ncome account stop 
are covering cable i mmediately 
t hat all in order. 

Please advise i f th~se 

with your approval. 

payments meet 

\ ~ Yours truly , 

J 

DAL/BB 
pro r·.-anager . 
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M!l!m:_st:ratiep 
A!W/0 

/ 
I 

/ ,, 

Vitto:tia 8ld • , V o ,. Connor Str et ; 

Ottawa, Nove ber 22n4 , 1941 . 

on,• 

Re, Banque Ootomereiale de Bl • 
, gen v: • , , , , 

I a in receipt ot your l tter ot Nov bar 

20th. l'el tiv to inetruotione ~ oei ed ti-cmi th ebov 

lanqu - to pe.7 nt)st • Umilg .• s. olegate of the 

International Red Oross in Oe.ne.da. 1 21 ,000 in Un1tQd 

Sta ea tun4 • in payment t.cr Otwi st a · J)tesent .. · tor 

Get'man prisoners o:r lU! in Can da » and the su ot 

e.g 5 in O ad1 n '\Ulds to eover QanacU.an expenses 

ct ~h lntern ttonal Red Oros • 

t now sh to oGnfil'ttl our t lephone qon~ 

v ·1"sation, dur:b.ig wh1.eb X ppro,r d the above payment, 

to the r apectiv ollar accounts o . th · above Banque . 

Yours vet:y truly , 

( A. ll. thieu.) 
Assis tant Deputy Ou:iJtodian • 

• D. Jamieson . $sq .• • 
p~o Assist nt .neral ·anager, 
The Royal Bank ot Canad 1 
Bee.d ott'ioa , 

.n~ al ._. P.- ,. 

·' ; 

\ 
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Admin1=etration 

.Alnl/G 

Victoria llldg D; 7 o•oonnorst~eet , 
I 

:·l· 
Ottawa , November 22nd , l94l o 

I am in receipt of your letter of 

Nf.rvembei- 19th. enalosing a copy of a letter reeei ved 

from Ernest w. Jllaag, Canadian Delegate of the 

Internati0nal led. Oroas Committee, relating to an 

internee who ishes to send 5 .00 to his aged 

mother in Zagreb . 

Without defining any definite 

polioy r.egardina this matter·t I would say that the 

only reply to be made to the Delegate would be that 

there ould be no. · objec~ion to the payment referred 

to in so far e.s the Custodian is oonoerned 1 providing 

the Foreign Exchange Control Boa~d approve. 

It v.ould be dangerous to set out any 

policy regarding these payments e.s it Wl>Uld undoubtedly 

create a precedent and a definite oba.nge to hat has 

bee,n the established rule in the paa.t o 

I presume that the International Red 

Cr·oss Committee h ve taoilitiea for remitting such 

amounts without actually transferrips exchange out or 

the country. 

Yours very truly , 

( A. HD Mathieu) . · 
Assistant Deputy Oustodiano 

Alfred Ri~e , Esq., 
First Secretary , 
Department of External Affairs , 
0 'l' T A W Ao 
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A~n.ist:r . ti.on 

ABM/0 

Victoria. ~ldg . , '1 o' Connor Street , 

Ottawa; November 22nd, 1941. 

Pee.r Mr. J'amieson,-

:Re ~ Banque Oommeroiale de Be.le, 
Ge~eva. 

I am in receipt of your letter ot November 

20th, relative t0 instruotions received from the abov 

Banqu to pay Ernest M. aag, a . delegate of the 

International Red Cross in Canada, 21,000 in United 

States funds, in payment 'tor Christmas presents for 

German prisoners of ar in Canada, and the sum of 

te ,956 in Oanadie.n funds to OQver Canadian expenses 

of the. J:nt~rnatiotvu Red Gross. 

I now wish to oonfirm our telephone Qon­

versation, during which I approved the above payment 

to the respective dollar a.oeounte of the above Banque . 

Yours very truly, 

(A. H. Mathieu} 
Assistant Deputy Ou$todian. 

A. B. Jamieson, Esq., · 
pre Assis·tant General Manager , 
The Royal Bank of Canada• 
Head Off io e , · 
·ontreal , P.Q. 



~.epartm.ent of Z[xt.ernal !\ffair£x 

CANADA 

REPLY TO BE ADDRESSED TO: 

OTTAWA, Novembe r 19th , 1941 . THE UNOER·SECRETARY OF STATE 
F OR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS, 

OTTAWA. 

Dear Tu~r. Hathi eu , 

I enclose copy of a letter of 
Octo ber 23rd from the International Red Cross Dele gate 
in Canada relating to an internee who ' i shes to send 
$5.00 to his aged mothe r in ~a greb. 

The Dele gate has aske d me to 
provide hi m with a statement of t he policy of the 
Canadi an Government in ca ses like t his. He realizes 
that it is not possi ble to send substan tial amounts 
for the support of persons who are not Canad ian 
nationals. On t he other hand, he f eels t ha t ver y 
small r emittances such as $5 . 00 mi ght be pe rmi tted 
without appre ci ab l y affe ctinr, t he e conomic blockade. 

I should be gr a t e ful for any help 
you mi ght be abl e to give me in answe r to the Dele gate's 
letter . I an a lso wr itin g to the .Foreign Exchan~e 
Control Bo ard. 

Yours 

Under 

A Mathieu, Esq. , 
• Ass t. Deputy Custodian of Enemy Proper t y , 

0 t t a w a • 

OPFJCIE OP TQ .....:... , ... 
CUT . IAN ' 

E EIVED 

NOV 21 1941 1 l i1 • 
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COllITE INTERNATIONAL DE LA CROIX-ROUGE 

DELEGATION AU CANAda 

Hrnest ]L. Maag, 
Delegate 

Montreal, 
726 Notre Dame St. West, 
October 23, 1941. 

Department of the Secretary of State, 
Under Secretary of State for External Affairs, 
0 t t a w a • 

Attention: Dr. Alfred Rive 

Dear Dr. Rive, 

We have received a letter from ·r. Franz 

Rosenberg, Refugee Camp "N", who wishes to send the sum of 

$5.00 to his 74 year old mother, Urs . Amalie Rosenberg, 

at present living in Zagreb. 

Please advise us if it will be possible to 

accede to Mr. Rosenbeeg's request. 

Yours sincerely, 

E.W. iaag, 
for the Delegate in Canada of the 
International Red Cross Committee. 
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.. illh£ l~xtt? al T@tutk of Qla1ta~a ,, 
INCORPORATED 1869 

November 20, 1941 

A. H. tathieu , Esq • , 
Ass is t ant Deputy Cu stodian, 

Depa rtment of the Se cretary of State, 
Vi ct oria Building, 

21 1941 
PAf;;~ T . , :, ;, 7 ..... 

Ottawa , Ont. 
ThAN F!:R TO • • ' • • • 

AN~ L ~ • • • • . • • 0 
• " • • 

le confirm our tel eph one conversation of today in whic h we advis ed 

Of hav i ng received cable i nstructions fr om t he Ba nque Commercial e de y ou 

Bale, Geneva, t o pay rnes t M. Maag , de legat e of the Internat ional Red 

Cross in Canada,$21,000 in United States funds and $8 ,9 65 i n Canadian 

Fil!: 

fund s at debit of their res pective a ccount s , t he Canad ian dolla r payme nt 

being to cover Canad i an expenses of the International Red Cross and the 

United St at es f unds payment f or Christmas pr esent s f or Ge rman war pris oners 

i n Canada , and t hat the payment s had been approved by the Forei gn Excha nge 

Cont r ol Board. we a l s o conf irm a subsequent tele phone conversat ion in 

vrhic h you auth oriz ed the payme nts being made and a sked us to plac e the 

f a cts before you in writing . \le underst and that ~r . Maa g re ·d 
si es in Mont -

real where he mainta ins his Canadi an headquart ers. Plea se a cknowl edge 

r eceipt of this letter. 

Yours truly, 

pro Ass istant General Mana, 
Ger 

~I 
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424 

dmi nistrati on 

AHM./ G 

D ar Sd.r ,-

fietoria Bldg . , ? o•connor Street , 

(i),ttawa; October 30th• 1941 .• 

I am in receipt. of your Form c. 11 , 

dated October 1,. File No l) can . 10937, enclosing an 

intercepted letter inailed by M. Oorni, Int . Red Cross 

Committee . Geneva,, SWitzerland, addressed to Ernest ~aag , 

Oanadian Delegate of the c.I .c.R •. , 726 }Wotre D e Street , w. 
Montreal , F. Q •• This 1ette:r may be allowed to proeeed 

to destination in so far as this offioe ia oonoerned . 

fJ!ha letter is returned heli"ewi th for 

disposal ct 

Yours very truly, 

{A . H. Mathieu) 
Aasi s te.nt Deputy Qustodian. 

The Ohief Postal Censor , 
Post Offioe Department , 
0 TT AW A. 



FILE No.CAN.10937 
MR it' 

C!anabian J)ostal <tCensors!ltP 
OTTAWA, ONT. 

C.73 

Date .... .... Jlc..i::ab.4r..1.~ ... l.9!f.l~ .. .......... . 
9.r-" 1······" ... ... .. ........ .. ...... .... Air···s.<J0:.1:· 

INTERCEPTED LETTER 

FROM 
TO 

. corn1 (!)cross Committee 
Int. Reva Switzerland a-ene , 

DA TE OF LETTER June 27/41 

COMMENTS 

Ernest Maag--Canadian Delegate 
of the 8.I.C. R. 

726 Notre Dame W. 
Montreal, P. Q .. 

LANGUAGE French 

E losed receipt attesting that payment of $50 .00 (2,096.80 
!~~ncs) bas been made to: 

(Aiter Soherman--C.45 
(Camp Vernet--France 

instead of $15.00 as requested. 

The writer ie asking tor a refund of difference by Mr s. Scherman 
in Montreal and return of enclosed receipt. 

COPIES OF NOTES REFERRED TO F.E .. C. B. 
Custodian 
R. C. M.P. 

DISPOSITION OF LEITER 
C. No. II 

200,000-5-4-41 

Cuatod1an 0 
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